SAN JOAQUIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

555 E. Weber Avenue @ Stockton, California 95202 @ P 209.235.0600 @ F 209.235.0438 @ www.sjc0g.0rg

July 28, 2016

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry
California Department of Transportation
Steve DeBrum Division of Transportation Programming, MS82
CHAIR P.O. Box 942874
Sacramento, CA 64274-0001

Katherine Miller

VICE CHAIR

Attention: Lima Huy
Andrew T. Chesley

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Subject: Administrative Modification #26 to the 2015 Federal Transportation

Member Agencies Improvement Program
CITIES OF
ESCALON,
LATHROP,
LODI, : H
MANTECA. Dear Mr. Aljabiry,
RIPON,
STOCKTON, Please be advised that the San Joaquin Council of Governments (SJCOG) made changes to the

e 2015 Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). The SJCOG Executive Director has

mecountyor  the authority to approve all administrative modifications. The proposed modifications are
SANJOAQUIN  consistent with the 2014 Regional Transportation Plan (as amended) and Public Participation Plan
(as amended) adopted by the SJCOG Board of Directors.

SJCOG FTIP Administrative Modification #26 amends the costs to the following projects in the
2015 FTIP:

e CTIPS ID 212-0000-0155: Passenger Amenities: Revises listing to correctly match the
City of Lodi’s FY 15/16 FTA grant submissions. Includes $340,830 in FTA 5339 funds
for CON in FY 15/16, $316,869 in FTA 5307 funds for CON in FY 15/16, and $117,088
in local funds for CON in FY 15/16.

e CTIPS ID 212-0000-0350: Fixed Route Bus Replacement: Adds $613,248 in FTA 5339
funds for CON in FY 15/16, and $153,312 in local funds for CON in FY 15/16.

e CTIPS ID 212-0000-0632: Thornton Road at Hammer Lane and Lower Sac Left Turn
Lanes: Technical correction to provide additional project description detail. No funding
adjustments.

The following required documentation is enclosed:

Attachment 1: Summary of Changes
Attachment 2: CTIPS Reports and Backup Listings



July 28, 2016

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

SICOG 2015 FTIP Amendment #26
Page 2 of 2

With the modifications identified in this document the SICOG 2015 FTIP remains financially
constrained. SICOG certifies that this modification contains an exempt project and does not require a
conformity re-determination. SJCOG also certifies that this modification does not impact the timely
implementation of any TCMs and that no project included in this modification is included in any other
amendment or modification to the FTIP currently out for public review or approval.

Under the delegated authority received from Caltrans, I approve this administrative modification to
the Federal Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (FSTIP). This revision is consistent with
the approved Administrative Modifications / Amendments Guidelines and Procedures.

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Ryan Niblock of my staff at (209)
235-0588.

Sincerely,

I

ANDREW T. CHESLEY
Executive Director

cc: Mr. Parminder Singh, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Tom Dumas, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Ken Baxter, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Abhijit Bagde, Caltrans HQ
Ms. Cecilia Crenshaw, FHWA
Mr. Joseph Vaughn, FHWA
Mr. Jerome Wiggins, FTA
Ms. Diane Nguyen, SICOG
Ms. Nicole Gorham, SICOG



Attachment 1



Summary of Changes
SJCOG Amendment Number 26

Net Total
Existi CTIPS Fund PRIOR CURRENT
Xisting CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase un Financial Table Fund Source Increase / Project Cost Comments
/ New Type CTIPS Amt. CTIPS Amt.
Decrease Change
CON FTA 5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities $235,000 so| 14/15 FTA Funds ($235,000)
CON FTA 5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities $316,869 $340,330] 15/16 FTA Funds $23,961
. . Corrects project listing for CON TDA $59,000 $S0| 14/15 Local Funds ($59,000) .
Exist 212-0000-0155  |P Amenit 84,700 9.5159% |Correct
xisting assenger Amenitles FY 15/16 grant submissions. CON TDA $79,218 $117,088| 15/16 Local Funds 37870, ° o |orrection
FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formul
CON 307 - Urbanized Area Formula $0 $316,869| 15/16 FTA Funds $316,869
Program
CON FTA5339-B Bus Faciliti 0 613,248] 15/1 FTA Fund 613,248
Existing 212-0000-0350 Fixed Route Bus Replacement Adds 5339 funding 5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities > 5613, s uncs 5613, $766,560 33.6653% |Adds previously unprogrammed 5339 funds
CON TDA $0 $153,312| 15/16 Local Funds $153,312

Sum of Net Change by Federal Fiscal Year and Fund Source | 14/15 | 15/16 16/17 | 17/18 |

FTA 5339 ($235,000) $637,209 $0 $0 $402,209
FTA 5307 $0 $316,869 $0 $0 $316,869
TDA ($59,000) $191,182 $0 $0 $132,182
Total ($294,000) $1,145,260 $0 $0 $851,260




Attachment 2



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

DIST: PPNO: EA: CTIPSID:

10 212-0000-0155

CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID.:
SJ07-5002

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Passenger Amenities (Costs associated with the
installation of bus stop shelters including benches at

fixed route service.)

various locations throughout the city for the Grapeline

MPO Aprv: 06/08/2016
State Aprv: 06/08/2016
Federal Aprv: 06/08/2016

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY
Construction of small passenger shelters.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Lodi, City of

PROJECT MANAGER: PAULA FERNANDEZ PHONE: (209) 333-6800 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
12 Active 07/22/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 26 1,068,787
11 Official 06/08/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 23 890,087
10 Official 07/17/2015 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 872,700
9 Official 06/22/2015 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 9
8 Official 06/26/2014 RNIBLOCK Adoption - Carry Over 576,000
7 Official 06/12/2014 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 25 1,036,000
6 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA Adoption - Carry Over 820,000
5 Official 05/24/2007 JSWANSON Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 420,000
4 Official 07/27/2006 JSWANSON Adoption - Carry Over 520,000
*FTA Funds - PRIOR 14115 1516 1617 1718 1819 1920  BEYOND  TOTAL
* Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
RW
* Fund Type: Bus and Bus Facilities Program CON 160,000 235,000 316,869 711,869
* Funding Agency: Total: 160,000 235,000 316,869 711,869
* Local Funds - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 1718 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
RW
* Fund Type: TDA CON 40,000 59,000 79,218 178,218
* Funding Agency: Total: 40,000 59,000 79,218 178,218
Project Total: PRIOR 14/15 1516 1617 17418 1819  19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 200,000 294,000 396,087 890,087
Total: 200,000 294,000 396,087 890,087

Comments:

wxkkkkx \fersion 11 - 06/08/2016 **+wrix
wxkkikx \fersion 10 - 07/16/2015 *¥xxkrix
wikkikx \fersion 9 - 06/22/2015 *wxkex

Fikxkkek DETIP Version 1 - 03/05/2014 *xxkkrkk skckieik DETIP Version 1 - 05/01/2012 *rirkkex sexkierakick \/grgion 5 - 03/13/2007 *irkicrk

PRIOR

wkri \Version 4 - 03/07/2006 *rsestx
ke \Vgrsion 3 - 05/16/2005 s
ket \/grsion 2 - 04/28/2004 s
skt \Vgrsion 1 - 04/25/2002 *eses

Products of CTIPS

Page 1

07/22/2016 03:22:12



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

DIST:
10

CT PROJECT ID:

COUNTY:
San Joaquin County

PPNO:

ROUTE:

EA: CTIPSID:

212-0000-0155

MPO ID.:
SJ07-5002

PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

Passenger Amenities (Costs associated with the
installation of bus stop shelters including benches at
various locations throughout the city for the Grapeline
fixed route service.)

MPO Aprv:
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY
Construction of small passenger shelters.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Lodi, City of

PROJECT MANAGER: PAULA FERNANDEZ PHONE: (209) 333-6800 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
12 Active 07/27/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 26 774,787
11 Official 06/08/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 23 890,087
10 Official 07/17/2015 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 872,700

9 Official 06/22/2015 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 9

8 Official 06/26/2014 RNIBLOCK Adoption - Carry Over 576,000

7 Official 06/12/2014 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 25 1,036,000

6 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA Adoption - Carry Over 820,000

5 Official 05/24/2007 JSWANSON Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 420,000

4 Official 07/27/2006 JSWANSON Adoption - Carry Over 520,000
* FTA Funds - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 1 of 4 PE
RW
. i -

Fund Type: Bus and Bus Facilities Program CON 340,830 340,830
* Funding Agency: Total: 340,830 340,830
* Local Funds - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 4 PE

RW
* .

Fund Type: TDA CON 37,870 37,870
* Funding Agency: Total: 37,870 37,870
* FTA Funds - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 3 of 4 PE

RW
* Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formula
Program CON 316,869 316,869

) Total: 316,869 316,869

* Funding Agency:
* Local Funds - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 4 of 4 PE

RW
% .

Fund Type: TDA CON 79,218 79,218
* Funding Agency: Total: 79,218 79,218

Project Total: PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE
RW
CON 774,787 774,787
Total: 774,787 774,787

Products of CTIPS

AMENDED

Page 1

07/27/2016 05:10:04



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Comments:

wxkkkx \fersion 12 - 07/20/2016 *¥xxkxix
wxkix \fersion 11 - 06/08/2016 *¥rkix
wkxkikk \fersion 10 - 07/16/2015 *keix
wxkkkx \fersion 9 - 06/22/2015 *xwxkex
wxkkix DETIP Version 1 - 03/05/2014 *#xxkix
wxkkikx DETIP Version 1 - 05/01/2012 *#kix
wkekk Version 5 - 03/13/2007 *kxr
wxkakkx \fersion 4 - 03/07/2006 **kxkex
wxkakix \fersion 3 - 05/16/2005 **rwxkex
wikkkkx \fersion 2 - 04/28/2004 *#ixkex
wxkkikx \fersion 1 - 04/25/2002 **wxkex

Products of CTIPS

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

Page 2

07/27/2016 05:10:04



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

DIST:
10

CT PROJECT ID:

COUNTY:
San Joaquin County

PPNO:  EA:

ROUTE:

CTIPS ID:
212-0000-0350

MPO ID.:
SJ07-5049

PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

fleet replacement)

Fixed Route Bus Replacement (Costs associated with

MPO Aprv: 01/19/2015
State Aprv: 11/13/2015
Federal Aprv: 12/31/2015

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY
Purchase new buses and rail cars to replace exist.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Tracy, City of

PROJECT MANAGER: ED LOVELL

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

PHONE: (209)  831-6204

EMAIL: ed.lovell@ci.tracy.ca.us

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
8 Active 07/22/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 26 4,716,560
7 Official 01/19/2015 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 14 3,950,000
6 Official 04/28/2015 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 4 2,725,000
5 Official 06/26/2014 RNIBLOCK Adoption - Carry Over
4 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA Adoption - Carry Over 2,199,000
3 Official 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 2,725,000
2 Official 07/24/2008 WRIDDER Adoption - Carry Over 1,674,000
1 Official 07/27/2006 JSWANSON Adoption - New Project 250,000
* FTA Funds - PRIOR 14/15 15/16  16/17  17/18 1819  19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
RW
* Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formula
Program CON 1,338,200 841,200 980,000 3,159,400
) Total: 1,338,200 841,200 980,000 3,159,400
* Funding Agency:
* Local Funds - PRIOR 14/15 1516  16/17  17/18  18/19  19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
RW
* Fund Type: TDA CON 334,800 210,800 245,000 790,600
* Funding Agency: Total: 334,800 210,800 245,000 790,600
Project Total: PRIOR 14/15 1516  16/17  17/18  18/19  19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 1,673,000 1,052,000 1,225,000 3,950,000
Total: 1,673,000 1,052,000 1,225,000 3,950,000

Comments:

wixkkkkx \Jersion 7 - 08/10/2015 *ixkex
Frkkkxkk \/ersion 6 - 03/13/2015 **xxkikx
$526,000 in funding from 12/13 is shifted to 14/15

wwkkk DETIP Version 1 - 03/04/2014 *xkkix
wxsisk DETIP Version 1 - 05/09/2012 *wix
This project is carry over from 2009 FTIP.

wxkikx \fersion 3 - 03/29/2010 *ixkex
Frkkkxkk \/ersion 2 - 02/07/2008 **xxxikx
wxkakkx \fersion 1 - 07/24/2006 **xwxkx

Products of CTIPS

PRIOR

Page 1

07/22/2016 03:32:14



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

DIST: PPNO:  EA:
10

CT PROJECT ID:

COUNTY: ROUTE:
San Joaquin County

CTIPS ID:

212-0000-0350

MPO ID.:
SJ07-5049

PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Fixed Route Bus Replacement (Costs associated with
fleet replacement)

MPO Aprv:
State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY
Purchase new buses and rail cars to replace exist.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Tracy, City of
PROJECT MANAGER: ED LOVELL

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

PHONE: (209)  831-6204

EMAIL: ed.lovell@ci.tracy.ca.us

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
8 Active 07/22/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 26 4,716,560
7 Official 01/19/2015 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 14 3,950,000
6 Official 04/28/2015 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 4 2,725,000
5 Official 06/26/2014 RNIBLOCK Adoption - Carry Over
4 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA Adoption - Carry Over 2,199,000
3 Official 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 2,725,000
2 Official 07/24/2008 WRIDDER Adoption - Carry Over 1,674,000
1 Official 07/27/2006 JSWANSON Adoption - New Project 250,000
* FTA Funds - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 1 of 4 PE
RW
* Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formula
Program CON 1,338,200 841,200 980,000 3,159,400
) Total: 1,338,200 841,200 980,000 3,159,400
* Funding Agency:
* Local Funds - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 4 PE
RW
* .

Fund Type: TDA CON 334,800 210,800 245,000 790,600
* Funding Agency: Total: 334,800 210,800 245,000 790,600
* FTA Funds - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 3 of 4 PE

RW
. . -_

Fund Type: Bus and Bus Facilities Program CON 613,248 613,248
* Funding Agency: Total: 613,248 613,248
* Local Funds - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 4 of 4 PE

RW
* .

Fund Type: TDA CON 153,312 153,312
* Funding Agency: Total: 153,312 153,312

Project Total: PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 1,673,000 1,052,000 1,991,560 4,716,560

Total: 1,673,000 1,052,000 1,991,560 4,716,560
Products of CTIPS Page 1 07/22/2016 03:31:58



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Transit System
Comments:
wkxkkak \fersion 8 - 07/22/2016 **x¥wxx
Frkkkkk \/ersion 7 - 08/10/2015 **xxrikx
*ekkek \/@rsion 6 - 03/13/2015 *rrrx
$526,000 in funding from 12/13 is shifted to 14/15

wxkekk DETIP Version 1 - 03/04/2014 *¥xkkrkx
Fxkikixk DETIP Version 1 - 05/09/2012 *¥kxix
This project is carry over from 2009 FTIP.

sesenes \fgrsion 3 - 03/20/2010 wrkrees

wkr \Version 2 - 02/07/2008 s
ki \Vgrsion 1 - 07/24/2006 s

Products of CTIPS Page 2 07/22/2016 03:31:58



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST: PPNO:
10

CT PROJECT ID:

COUNTY: ROUTE:
San Joaquin County

CTIPS ID:

212-0000-0632

MPO ID.:
SJ14-CM05

PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

Thornton Road at Hammer Lane and Lower Sac Left
Turn Lanes (Install Left Turn Lane on Thorton Road at
Hammer Lane and on Lower Sacramento Road at
Thornton Road/Pacific Avenue)

MPO Aprv: 08/26/2015
State Aprv: 08/13/2015
Federal Aprv: 08/13/2015

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY
Intersection channelization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: City of Stockton
PROJECT MANAGER: TODD GREENWOOD

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

PHONE:

EMAIL: todd.greenwood@stocktongov.com

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Active 07/26/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Technical Correction 26 755,000 165,000
3 Official 08/26/2015 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 755,000 165,000
2 Official 03/04/2015 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 754,999 165,001
1 Official 06/26/2014 RNIBLOCK Adoption -
* CMAQ - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 1 of 3 PE 146,075 146,075
RW
. i ) A
Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON
* Funding Agency: Total: 146,075 146,075
* Local Funds - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 3 PE
RW
* s
Fund Type: City Funds CON 105,524 105,524
* Funding Agency: Total: 105,524 105,524
*RSTP - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 3 of 3 PE 18,925 18,925
RW
* .
Fund Type: STP Local CON 649,476 649,476
* Funding Agency: Total: 18,925 649,476 668,401
Project Total: PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 165,000 165,000
RW
CON 755,000 755,000
Total: 165,000 755,000 920,000

Comments:
wixkkkx \fersion 3 - 08/12/2015 *#ixkex

Air District funding in the amount of $105,524 applies for CON phase.

Toll credits apply for PE phase.

Frkkkxkk \/ersion 2 - 02/06/2015 **xxxikx
Total project cost $1,012,000

Firkikkk Version 1 - 03/25/2014 *rkrkek

Products of CTIPS

PRIOR

Page 1

07/26/2016 08:54:11



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST:
10

CT PROJECT ID:

COUNTY:
San Joaquin County

PPNO:  EA:

ROUTE:

CTIPS ID:

212-0000-0632

MPO ID.:
SJ14-CM05

PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

Thornton Road at Hammer Lane and Lower Sac Left
Turn Lanes (Add SBL on Thornton (at Hammer), add
WBL on Lower Sac (at Thornton/Pacific). Retime both
signals, as well as adjacent signal (Hammer/Lower Sac).
EVP at Pacific/Lower Sac to be upgraded.)

MPO Aprv:
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY

Intersection channelization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: City of Stockton
PROJECT MANAGER: TODD GREENWOOD

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

PHONE:

EMAIL: todd.greenwood@stocktongov.com

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Active 07/26/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Technical Correction 26 755,000 165,000
3 Official 08/26/2015 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 755,000 165,000
2 Official 03/04/2015 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 754,999 165,001
1 Official 06/26/2014 RNIBLOCK Adoption -
* CMAQ - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Eund Source 1 of 3 PE 146,075 146,075
RW
* Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON
* Funding Agency: Total: 146,075 146,075
* Local Funds - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 3 PE
RW
* s
Fund Type: City Funds CON 105,524 105,524
* Funding Agency: Total: 105,524 105,524
* RSTP - PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 3 of 3 PE 18,925 18,925
RW
* .
Fund Type: STP Local CON 649,476 649,476
* Funding Agency: Total: 18,925 649,476 668,401
Project Total: PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 165,000 165,000
RW
CON 755,000 755,000
Total: 165,000 755,000 920,000
Comments:
wikkkkak \fersion 4 - 07/26/2016 **xwwxx
wkakkak \fersion 3 - 08/12/2015 **xwkkx
Air District funding in the amount of $105,524 applies for CON phase.
Toll credits apply for PE phase.
Fkkkkkik \ersion 2 - 02/06/2015 *xxkkrkx
Total project cost $1,012,000
Products of CTIPS Page 1 07/26/2016 08:53:40





